
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1760
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2022


BUDGETARY ALLOCATION TO ANGANWADI CENTRES


1760.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)       the budgetary allocation made to Anganwadi centres during the last five financial

years, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government conducts audit of all the centres annually; and

(c) if so, the progress therein so far since inception particualarly with regard to

Odisha?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): The details of the annual budgetary allocation to Anganwadi Centres in the last five financial years, State/UT-wise, year-wise is at Annexure.

(b): The scheme is implemented by the State Governments; therefore, Central

Government does not conduct audit of Anganwadi Centres. The implementation and utilization of funds are monitored by way of obtaining Utilization

Certificates/Statement of Expenditure and also through data capturing on

Poshan Tracker.

(c) Does not arise.

********


Annexure


STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UN-STARRED
QUESTION NO. 1760 FOR 11.02.2022 ASKED BY SHRI MAHESH SAHOO, M.P
REGARDING “BUDGETARY ALLOCATION TO ANGANWADI CENTRES”


(Rupees in crore)

SI.No Years Budget Estimates Revised Estimates

1.   2016-17 14,000.00 14,560.60

2.   2017-18 15,245.19 15,245.19

3.   2018-19 16,334.88 17,879.17

4.   2019-20 19,834.37 17,704.50

5.   2020-21 20,532.38 17,252.31

